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ARLTNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION. APIC
ITANAGAR

An Appeat Case U/S t9(3) of RTI Act, 2005.
Vide Case No. APTCS-556/2023,

(Summon to appear in person)
(Or.5, R.3 of CPC)

- - -Appel tant: Shri rongam Jamoh -vs- plo-cum-Asstt. conservator of Forest, l ezu

To

The Assistant Conservator of Forest,
O/o the Chief Conservator of Forest,
Eastem Arunachal Circle, Tezu.

Summon Notice.

The 5th hearinp was held on 22od Januarv. 2024 relaled to the APICS No-
34212023 (Appeal). Both the parties present in the hearing.

The Commission after going through the information and also heard both side and
the Commission directed the PIO to furnish information to the appellant after needful
action on or before next date of hearing and also to present in person before the
Commission in the next date of hearing. The Commission also directed the PIO to present
in person before the Commission in the next date of hearing. Accordingly the PIO has
agreed the direction of the Commission and assured to fumish the information with
proper CTC to the appellant.

The Commission also directed the appellant after going through the information
intimate his satisfaction or dissatisfaction to the Commission on or before next date of
hearing.

The Commission fixed the next date of hearing on 8th April, 2024 at 1030 hours.

sd/-
(Khopey Thaley)

State Information Commissioner
APIC, Itanagar. -

Memo. No. APIC-55612023/ CSS Dated Itanagar, the...AF-..M arch,2024.
Copy to:

l. Shri Tongam Jamoh, A-Sector, near Helipad, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District,
Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action. Contact No.

9 4368357 2t I 9 436868307
2. The Computer Programmer/Operator, for uploading on the website of APIC

and mail to DC, Tezu.
3. Office Copy.
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During the hearing, the PIO has intimated to the Commission that he has brought
all the information to hand over to the appellant. Accordingly, the Commission directed
the PIO to hand over to the appellant. The appellant received the information and after
going through the information, the appellant reported to the Commission that he is not
satisfied the information which fumished are without proper CTC. So, the appellant
requested to fumish with proper CTC in each page of the information.


